managed by the Company includes “Duddell’s”, “Louise”, “MONO”, “Andō”, “Estro”, “22
Ships”, “MakMak” and “Chachawan”.

Your attention is drawn to Appendices II and III to this Composite Document which
contain further financial and general information of the Company.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 28 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) before
Completion; (ii) immediately after Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date (assuming
none of the outstanding Share Options have been exercised); and (iii) immediately after
Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date (assuming all the outstanding Share Options
exercised before the Offers):

Before Completion

Immediately after
Completion and as at the
Latest Practicable Date

(where none of the
outstanding Share Options

have been exercised)
(Notes 2 and 3)

Immediately after
Completion and as at the
Latest Practicable Date

(assuming all the
outstanding Share Options

exercised before the Offers)
(Notes 2 and 3)

Number
of Shares

held

% of
Shares in

issue
(Note 1)

Number
of Share
Options

held

Number
of Shares

held

% of
Shares in

issue
(Note 1)

Number
of Shares

held

% of
Shares in

issue
(Note 1)

Selling Shareholders
Selling Shareholder 1 409,670,000 35.32 – – – – –

Selling Shareholder 2 51,610,000 4.45
550,000
(Note 3) – – – –

Selling Shareholder 3 79,766,000 6.88
1,850,000

(Note 3) – – – –
Selling Shareholder 4 51,280,000 4.42 – – – – –
Selling Shareholder 5 34,140,000 2.94 – – – – –
Selling Shareholder 6 31,864,000 2.75 – – – – –
Selling Shareholder 7 16,510,000 1.42 – – – – –
Selling Shareholder 8 15,790,000 1.36 – – – – –
Selling Shareholder 9 9,300,000 0.80 – – – – –
Selling Shareholder 10 2,090,000 0.18 – – – – –
Subtotal 702,020,000 60.53 2,400,000 – – – –

Executive Directors
Wan Suet Yee Cherry (Note 4) – – 1,850,000 – – 1,000,000 0.09

Independent non-executive Directors
Devin Nijanthan Chanmugam

(Note 4) – – 750,000 – – 400,000 0.03
Leung Yuk Lun Ulric (Note 4) – – 750,000 – – 400,000 0.03
Wee Keng Hiong Tony ( Notes

4 and 5) 1,000,000 0.09 750,000 1,000,000 0.09 1,400,000 0.12
Subtotal 1,000,000 0.09 4,100,000 1,000,000 0.09 3,200,000 0.27
Offeror – – – 702,020,000 60.53 702,020,000 60.22
Subtotal – – – 702,020,000 60.53 702,020,000 60.22
Other Shareholders (Note 6) 456,760,000 39.38 4,850,000 456,760,000 39.38 460,610,000 39.51
Total 1,159,780,000 100.00 11,350,000 1,159,780,000 100.00 1,165,830,000 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 29 –

Notes:

1. The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total may not
be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

2. Pursuant to the Share Option Scheme, if the Share Options granted to the Optionholders are not exercised
within one month (or any other period agreed upon by the Board) or the expiry of the term of such Share
Option as set forth in the Share Option agreement (whichever is earlier) after the mandatory general offer
becomes or is declared unconditional, the Share Options will lapse.